
 
 

Procurement Department Contacts 
 
Administration 
Brian Garrity, CPSM, C.P.M, CPPB, Director of Procurement 
415.923.2208 
bgarrity@goldengate.org 
 
Theresa Fukuno, CPCP, Procurement Program Analyst 
4415.923.2257 
tfukuno@goldengate.org 
 
Bridge and District Divisions 
Nicole Gilardi, Purchasing Officer 
415.923.2317 
ngilardi@goldengate.org  
 
Lindy Teng, Senior Buyer 
415.923.2316 
lteng@goldengate.org  
 
K.J. Quick, Buyer 
413.923.2281 

 
 
Johnathan Lucas, CPSM, Contracts Officer 
415.923.2091 
jlucas@goldengate.org 
 
Marcellus Jasper, Senior Buyer (services) 
415.923.2067 
mjasper@goldengate.org  

kjquick@goldengate.org     Kimberly Barnard, Senior Buyer (services) 
415.923.2255  
kbarnard@goldengate.org  

 
               
 
Bus Division 
Marianne Waterman, Senior Buyer 
415.257.4481      
mwaterman@goldengate.org  
 
Daniel Sowash, Buyer 
415.257.4455 
dsowash@goldengate.org 

 
 
 
Ferry Division 
Jeff Magee 
415.925.5584  
jmagee@goldengate.org  
 

 

Other Contacts 

D’Ann Moore, Director of Engineering Contracts 
415.923.2334     
dmoore@goldengate.org  

Artemise Davenport, DBE Program Administrator 
415.257.4581 
adavenport@goldengate.org  
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